
F.—3 16

POSTALDISTRICTOFWANGANUI—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF WELLINGTON.

'Sb= £ Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Arrangement- -continued. £ s. d.

3
4
5
6
7
9

10

11
13
14
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Brought forward
Kakaramea Post-office and Railway-station
Kuangaroa and Mangatipoua (rural delivery)
Makirikiri and Papaiti
Mangaweka and Manui
Manutahi Post-office and Railway-station
Maxwelltown and Okehu Railway-station
Moeawatea and Junction Mataimoana Road (part rural

delivery)
Ngutuwera and Moumahaki Railway-station
Omoana and Moeroa (part rural delivery)
Opaea Junction and Ngawaka Post-office
Pipiriki Post-office and Steamers
Raiikura and Taihape (rural delivery)
Silverhope Post-office and Railway-station
Te Roti and Matapu
Te Roti Post-office and Railway-station
Tiriraukawa and Pukemaupo Road (rural delivery) ..
Utiku and Ohutu
Waitotara and Rangitatau (part rural delivery)

Daily '.'.
Weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly .. |
Daily .. .. I
Daily
Weekly

Daily
Weekly
Twice weekly
As required .. ]
Twice weekly .. j
Daily .. .. |
Daily . . .. |
Daily .. .. j
Twice weekly
Twice daily .. j
Weekly ; 10s. perweek;

7,287 15 0
25 0 0
10 0 0
16 0 0
20 0 0
20 0 0
25 0 0
15 0 0

20 0 0
15 0 0
20 0 0
15 0 0
12 0 0
14 0 0
20 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
20 0 0
26 0 0

25
26
27
29
30

Wangaehu Post-office and Railway-station
Wanganui and CastleclifT
Wanganui Post-office and Up-river Wharves
Whenuakura and Mahen's Road
Koriniti Post-office and Landing-stage

say
As required .. I
Twice daily .. S
As required
Weekly
Daily .. .. !

15 0 0
20 0 0
18 0 0
10 0 0
2 0 0

Less contributions by other Departments and by| settlers
7,665 15
1,060 0

0
0

Total .. .. .. i 6,605 15 0

c *« si
'5b 6 u Service. Frequency.

! '
j Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contr. .CT. £ s. d.
1
2

Alfredton, Saunders, and Pori
Alfredton, Tiraumea, Haunui, Waterfalls, and Wai-

hoki Valley
Apiti and Kimbolton .. . .
Apiti and Table Flat (rural delivery)
Apiti, Kaheke, Umutoi, and Utuwai
Ashhurst Post-office and Railway-station
Ashhurst and Raumai
Awahuri, Sanson, and Ohakea
Carterton, Gladstone, and Te Wharau
Carterton, Parkvale, and Gladstone
Carterton, South Carterton, and Railway-station
Colyton, Wanganui Harbour Board Block, Spur Road,

and Midland Road
Eketahuna and Nireaha

And Nireaha and Atea
Eketahuna, Pleckville, Tawataia, and Alfredton
Eketahuna Post-office and Railway-station
Eketahuna, Rongokokako, Kaiparoro, and Hastwe.il's
Featherston, Kahautara, Matawhero, Burnside, Tanu-

nui, Pirinoa, Turanganui, and Wangaimoana
Featherston, Kaiwaiwai, and Martinborough
Featherston and Wairongomai (rural delivery)

Twice weekly
Weekly

30 0 0
115 0 0

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Daily
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
As required
Daily
Daily
Twice weekly
Daily
As required
Daily

80 0 0
30 0 0
48 0 0
30 0 0
65 0 0
85 0 0
69 0 0
75 0 0
49 10 0

100 0 0

13 Daily
Thrice weekly
Daily
As required
Daily
Thrice weekly

60 0 0
14
15
16
17

75 0 0
95 0 0

100 0 0
130 0 0

18
19

Thrice daily
Twice weekly

100 0 0
52 0 0

Carried forward 1,388 10 0
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