## ${\bf POSTAL\ DISTRICT\ OF\ WANGANUI--} continued.$

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy	
	Performed under Arrangemen	$\mathbf{T}$ —continued.	£ s. d.	
1	Brought forward	.	7,287 15 0	
3	Kakaramea Post-office and Railway-station .	T) '1	25 0 0	
4	Kuangaroa and Mangatipoua (rural delivery)	337 - 1-1	10 0 0	
5	Makirikiri and Papaiti	T) - 21.	16 0 0	
6	Mangaweka and Manui	/ID1	20 0 0	
7	Manutahi Post-office and Railway-station	The 21-11	20 0 0	
9	Maxwelltown and Okehu Railway-station	וי כד	25 0 0	
10	Moeawatea and Junction Mataimoana Road (part rura delivery)		15 0 0	
11	Ngutuwera and Moumahaki Railway-station .	. Daily	20 0 0	
13	Omoana and Moeroa (part rural delivery)	. Weekly	15 0 0	
14	Opaea Junction and Ngawaka Post-office	. Twice weekly	20 0 0	
16	Pipiriki Post-office and Steamers	. As required	15 0 0	
18	Raukura and Taihape (rural delivery)	.   Twice weekly	12 0 0	
19	Silverhope Post-office and Railway-station .	. Daily	14 0 0	
20	Te Roti and Matapu	. Daily	20 0 0	
21	Te Roti Post-office and Railway-station		10 0 0	
22	Tiriraukawa and Pukemaupo Road (rural delivery).	. Twice weekly	10 0 0	
23	Utiku and Ohutu			
24	Waitotara and Rangitatau (part rural delivery) .	say	k 26 0 0	
25	Wangaehu Post-office and Railway-station .	. As required	15 0 0	
26	Wanganui and Castlecliff	//D:	20 0 0	
27	Wanganui Post-office and Up-river Wharves .	. As required	18 0 0	
29	Whenuakura and Maben's Road	. Weekly	10 0 0	
<b>3</b> 0	Koriniti Post-office and Landing-stage	. Daily	2 0 0	
	Less contributions by other Departments and l	by settlers	7,665 15 0 1,060 0 0	
	Total		6,605 15 0	

## POSTAL DISTRICT OF WELLINGTON.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy		
	Performed under Contr.	ACT.	£	s. (	d.
1	Alfredton, Saunders, and Pori	Twice weekly	30	0	0
2	Alfredton, Tiraumea, Haunui, Waterfalls, and Waihoki Valley		115	0	0
3	Apiti and Kimbolton	Daily	80	0	0
4	Apiti and Table Flat (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	30	0	0
5	Apiti, Kaheke, Umutoi, and Utuwai	Twice weekly	48	0	0
6	Ashhurst Post-office and Railway-station	As required	30	0	0
7	Ashhurst and Raumai	Daily	65	0	0
8	Awahuri, Sanson, and Ohakea	Daily	85	0	0
9	Carterton, Gladstone, and Te Wharau	Twice weekly	69	0	0
10	Carterton, Parkvale, and Gladstone	Daily	75	0	0
11	Carterton, South Carterton, and Railway-station	As required	49 1	0	0
12	Colyton, Wanganui Harbour Board Block, Spur Road, and Midland Road	Daily	100	0	0
13	Eketahuna and Nireaha	Daily	60	0	0
	And Nireaha and Atea	Thrice weekly	1	U	v
14	Eketahuna, Pleckville, Tawataia, and Alfredton	Daily	75	0	0
15	Eketahuna Post-office and Railway-station	As required	95	0	0
16	Eketahuna, Rongokokako, Kaiparoro, and Hastwell's	Daily	100	0	0
17	Featherston, Kahautara, Matawhero, Burnside, Tanu- nui, Pirinoa, Turanganui, and Wangaimoana	Thrice weekly	130	0	0
18	Featherston, Kaiwaiwai, and Martinborough	Thrice daily	100	0	0
19	Featherston and Wairongomai (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	52	0	0
	Carried forward		1,388 1	0	0